

Ref: ITL/SE/2023-24/4

Date: April 18, 2023

To,

The Manager,
Corporate Relation Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

The Manager Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor; Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Sub: Appointment of Company Secretary and Compliance officer (KMP) of the Company

Reg: Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is with reference to the above captioned subject and in compliance with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (SEBI Listing Regulations), read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015, to inform you that on recommendations of Nomination & Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. on Tuesday, April 18, 2023 has appointed Ms. Pratyusha Podugu (M No. 71069) as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company in terms of provisions of Section 203 of the Companies Act, 2013, and rules made thereunder and Regulation 6 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, with effect from April 18, 2023.

The brief profile of Ms. Pratyusha Podugu as per the requirement of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations is given in Annexure 1.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Intense Technologies Limited

Chidella Krishna Shastri (DIN: 00329398) Managing Director





Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009.

Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices : Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore



Annexure-1

The particulars of the appointment of Ms. Pratyusha Podugu as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company are as under:

S1 No	Details of the events that needs to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1.	Name	Ms Pratyusha Podugu
2.	Reason of Intimation	Appointment as Company Secretary and Compliance officer
3.	Date of appointment/ cessation (as applicable)	Tuesday, April 18, 2023
4.	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Ms. Pratyusha Podugu (Membership No.71069) is an Associate Member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI)
5.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable

For Intense Technologies Limited

Chidella Krishna Shastri (DIN: 00329398) Managing Director





Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009.

Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices : Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore